
Heartland Economic Development Course, Inc. 
HEDC Board Members 2025 

Missouri Representatives 
Allen Kunkel, CEcD, MoCED (HEDC Treasurer) Carolyn Chrisman, EdD, EDFP, MoCED 
Associate VP for Economic Development/COO Owner 
Jordan Valley Innovation Center Director Chrisman Consulting, LLC 
Missouri State University Kirksville, MO 
Springfield, MO  carolyn@chrismanconsulting.com  
allenkunkel@missouristate.edu   

Iowa Representatives 
Mindy Stalker (HEDC Secretary) Kiley Miller 
Executive Director Sr. Data Center Services Specialist 
Union County Economic Development Alliant Energy 
Creston, IA Cedar Rapids, IA  
director@unioncountyiowa.com KileyMiller@alliantenergy.com  

Oklahoma Representatives 
Daniel Castaneda Brien Thorstenberg, CEcD (HEDC President) 
Economic Development Specialist Vice President of Economic Development  
Ada Jobs Foundation Tulsa Regional Chamber 
Ada, OK  Tulsa, OK   
dcastaneda@growada.com   brienthorstenberg@tulsachamber.com 

Kansas Representatives 
Debra Teufel, CEcD  Beth Johnson, CEcD 
President & CEO  Business Recruitment Project Manager-East Coast Region 
Greater Hutchinson Economic Development 
Reno County Chamber of Commerce 

Kansas Department of Commerce 

Hutchinson, KS Overland Park, KS 
debrat@hutchchamber.com   Beth.Johnson@ks.gov  

Nebraska Representatives 
Rick Nelsen, CEcD  Trevor Lee 
Senior Economic Development Consultant 
Lincoln Governmental Affairs 

President   

Nebraska Public Power District Development Council of Buffalo County 
Lincoln, NE  Kearney, NE 
rjnelse@nppd.com  trevor@growbuffalocounty.com  

South Dakota Representatives 
Adam Molseed Andrew Nilges, CEcD 
Partner Public Relations Director  Executive Director 
SD Governor’s Office of Economic Development North Sioux City Economic Development Corporation 
Sioux Falls, SD North Sioux City, SD  
Joe.Fiala@sdgoed.com  Andrew.Nilges@northsiouxcitydevelopment.com  

Course Director and Staff 
James Hoelscher, CEcD Karla Organist, CEcD, CNP Darcy Wiegmann-Dally 
HEDC Course Director Assistant HEDC Course Director IDM Office Manager 
Institute for Decision Making Institute for Decision Making Institute for Decision Making 
University of Northern Iowa University of Northern Iowa University of Northern Iowa 
Cedar Falls, IA 50614-0120 Cedar Falls, IA 50614-0120 Cedar Falls, IA 50614-0120 
319-230-1664 563-608-1927 319-273-6941 
james.hoelscher@uni.edu karla.organist@uni.edu darcy.wiegmann-dally@uni.edu 
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